

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **W.P.Nos.22267 of 2009 & 17168 of 2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
35.	20.04.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Learned counsel for respondent No.3 in W.P.No.22267 of 2009 seeks adjournment. Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.21177 of 2009 submitted that on 24.09.2025, W.P.No.21177 of 2009 was directed to be listed along with W.P.No.22267 of 2009 on 15.10.2025 and that the same was not listed. List on 15.06.2026 along with W.P.No.21177 of 2009 after obtaining necessary directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	Transferred to IO folder before corrections